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Former Occupations of Eva~uees 

Code Occupation 112· ~ Occupation No. 
~ ., .. 

0-02 Actress l 1 0-88 Diesel Engineer 4 
0-03 Architect 1 0-91 Produce Buyer 3 
0-04 Art Instructor 2 0-97 Sales Manager 6 
0-06 Reporter 6 0-98 Manager, N.E.C. 5 
0-07 Chemist 2 1-01 Bookkeeper 49 
0-08 Clergyman 11 1-04 General clerk 11 

..._ 0-13 Dentist 8 1~05 General off ice clerk 24 
0-16 C. Engineer 3 l-o6 Bank Teller 3 
0-19 Mech. Engineer 1 1-10 Counter clerk 2 
0-22 Counsulor 1 1-12 Recorder 1 
0-24 Music Instructor 8 1-17 File clerk 1 
0-25 Pharmacist 11 1-18 Receptionist 3 
0-26 Ppysician, Surgeon 7 1-20 Library Assistant 2 
0-27 Social Worker 4 1-23 Messenget · 4 
0-30 Nursery teacher 3 1-26 Timekeeper 4 
0-31 Language Instructor 8 1-32 Dental; Dr. Ass't 3 
0-32 Floral Instructor 21 1-27 P.O. clerk 3 
0-33 Nurse 11 1-33 Secretary 12 
0-37 Language Instructor 18 1-34 Shipping clerk 1 
0-42 Chiropractor 1 1-37 . steno. & Typist 21 
0-43 Floral Designer 3 1-38 Stock clerk 3 
0-44 Wind ow Display 1 1-42 PBX Operator 1 
0-45 Dancer l 1-48 Field man 1 
0-43 Art Director 3 1-51 Auctioneer 2 
0-48 Draftsman 2 1-52 Broker 6 
0-50 Lab. Technician 2 1-55 Solicitor 1 
0-52 Masseur 7 1~56 Demonstrator l 
0-53 Optometrist 

~ 

5 1-57 Insurance Salesman 9 
0-56 Photographer 3 1-6£1 Peddler 3 
0-57 Judo Instructor 2 1-65 Stock and Bond Broker 3 
0-61 Radio Operator 1 1-70 Sales Clerk 
0-65 Interpretre 1 Male citizen 129 
0-71 Restaurant Mgr. 85 1-70 Sales Clerk 
0-72 Retail Mgr. (citizen) 108 Female citizen 200 
0-72 Retail Mgr. (alien) " 148 1-70 Sales clerk t.. 

0-73 Wholesale Mgr. 33 Male alien l~ 
0-74 Department Head 4 1-70 Sales Clerk 
0-75 Wholesale Mgr. 1 Female alien 61 
0-83 Club Mgr. 2 1-75 Salesperson 21 
0-87 Warehouse Mgr. 1 1-80 Salesman 8 
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2.t!!,t OccuQ!itiona .ei ivaQ1.1eera (Continued} 

~ Oeeupati2n 

1-85 
1-89 
2-01 
2-02 
2-03 
2---0lt 
2-05 
2-06 
2::.07 
2-09 
2-10 
2-21 
2-23 
2-24 
2"".26 
2-27 
2-29 
2·-32 
2-.38 
2-40 
2-42 
2-61 
2-84 
2-95 
3-01 
3-03 
3~o; 

3-05 

Sales~ 
Paint, Applier 
Doy .Laborer 
Laundresb 
~ou~?ekeeper 
Y n~drilli.ll 1 House boy 
cool~ 
c.eu.eral JJeid 
~urseme..id 

Muuid· 
·Day Worker 
B'-rtonder 
Lodge Keeper 
General Meid·~Hotels 
Cook 
aitress 

Kitche~ - help 
B~autician 
Prs.ct. Nurse 
Rec •. A ttend(;.nt 
Nurse•.n Aide · 
Watohtt'4..ll 
Jard.tor 
Eleva.tor operator 
Grain ·Farmer 
,Sp~c. Farmer 
Firuit Farmer 

Male oitizen 
Fruit~ Fa.rmer 

ale alien 
:;:..06 . /: General · Farmer 
3-07-:. <':st.ock :Farllier 
).-t08.·,. ,:,t'.Poiq.try Farm 
.3-09·.,· t. ~.~u~k F~,rmer 

3-09 
~ale c.ltizen 

Truck ;~'Farmer 
~.:ale :; alien 

3-13 : F''1rm' .Hana 
3-li.; <~ . ts:~ ~.H~ct (Da.iry} 
;-15 , ·· r"ar~ Hand 

' ; ' '1 ' < " . . < ?la.Le cl tizen 
).:.l,}.: · ;t~rni Hana . 

ti' ' · :. "· ·ls.le alien 
· ·Fa1~m Hand 

F:emal$. cit'izen 
3..;r5. ·, '"Farm fiend ·. 

· · · .. It'emale alien 
.3-16 ~\:Farro :Hand (General) 

h.Q.. 

2 
l 
7 

14 
.9 

19 
17 

102 
6 
3 
l 
l 
7 
5 

62 
63 
38 
39 
9 
6 
9 
l 

12 
l 
l 

18 

104 

' 187 
11 
6 

lJ 
109 

220 
39 

1 

167 

321 

lU.O 

162 
29 

Code . Occuga tion ll2· 
l 
s 

184 
249 

29 

3-17 
.3-lS 
3~19' 
3"-19 
j "'JO 
)-32 
)-35 
3-37 
3-38 
3-·39 
3-40 
.3-48 
J-49 
3-57 
3-87 
3-89 
4-01 
4-05 
4-07 
4-10 
4-15 
4-25 
4-26 
4-27 
4-44 
4-48 
4-49 
4-60 
4-71 
4-83 
4:~85 
4-.9'2 
4:..97 
5~16 
5~18 
?-'>.1 
5-25 
5-27 
5-30 
5-:36 

... 5;;:.;40·. 
~h48 
5: ... 55' 
5-57 
5- 58 
5..0o6i 
5-,71 
;.:..72 

Fa.rm Hand 
Poul try ·Ferm Rt!.nd 
Farm fitJld (males) 
fi;i.rrn annd ( r~male) 
Fn\it., .e, :Veg. Packer 
F'lower Gro\·:er 
Fm,'m Mechanics 
r~rti Mtn~cer 
lforsery 'Opetttor 
Mursery Helper 
Gardner 
Cbiek f..exer 
Farm Loader 
l;n~urance Agent 
Fieherman . · 
Fish ' ole~ner 
l)a}{~r- . 
Conreq;tion Mfg . 
_f{ice Miller· 
Be~11 Cake _Mrg. 

eaver 
Eeam.atresa 
Tailor 
Clothes Finisher 
Printer 
P:reseer 
Book Binder 
Gboe Repairman 
Watch. 'ftepa'irroan 
Bollerman' 
Welder 
Csrpentry 
'E+~ctricinn 
.. ~~\*?1 ter . . 
Auto Mechanie 
Co~1Miner 
ca.rpe~t.ar·; 
:·· r.:: . Pai..nteir 
Pi~mbe17 ,; 
T-riicli":nr iv'e.r 
F:f~bi,~g Ba~ge Ot:Jerntor 
~hf p~a.t 

l 
6 

152 
52 
66 

1317 
~ 
1 
1 

50 
8 
6 
3· 
2 
3 
4 

64 
4 
l 
G ,, 
1 
4 
6 
1 
5 
1 
.2 
l 
1 
l 

21 
5 
3 

22 
1 
l 

~ovie 1 Projector 01.)_era t;or Ii> 
La unary Op ere. tor .lo 
Butehor - . · 1 

tfto )focha...~ia ' ~ · l 
!?eeta.UrQ.nt r·tl'gr. l 
Difiet)l.- Enrrine 0 )ora t.or 3 ,.· -> .. ' 
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Former Ocouoa'tions ..2.f. .'Evacuee:: ( conttnued) 

·code Occupation 

5-79 " 
5-81 
5-83 
5-86 
5 .... 91 
5-92 
5-94 
6-'02 
6-0.3 
6-04 
6-10 
6-25 
6-'2!7 
6-31 
6-3.9 
6-44 
6-49 
6-53 
6-6l 
6-a·5 
7-02 
7-13 
7~ .. 27 
7-35 
7~36 
7~1+7 
7-15 
7-57 · 
7-60 
7-68 
7_;g1 
7-85 · 
7_;86 .. 
7-SS 
7-93 
7-94 
7~96 
7-97 
8-02 
S:703 · 
s:.04 
·a.:..o; 
g.:..31 
8-53 
9·04 

Engine Repairme.n 
Auto Mechanic · 
Radio . Repai~a.~ 
Darkroom Technician 
.f orexno.n 
Shipyard Foreman 
Railroad. ForEtm~ 

.B~¢rr. ' hclc>er 
.Sod a Mix~r 
Fit:-:)l Packer , ·; 
Mfg.. of Food. ?roduot·s 
Dressmaker · 
Sewing Maohi.pe· Opt. 
Shooj: Sorter . 
Basket Maker 
Type Letter 
Stencil Cutter 
Cosmetic Mfg,. 

· ~~palr Glrl 
t <field~r · 
··Body ·& F~nder Wt.1rker 
Floral :ne 6igne1" 
Painter ., 
Deli ve.ry Boy 
.Tru.ok Driver 
Stevee.dore 
Iceman 

.. Laundry 10pern tor 
Gae $tnntion Attena. 
Labor Mechanic Optr .• 
Auto •echanic Helper 
Greasernan · 
Photographer Ae~t 
L,oader · 

.. :Oa:rpenter' e Help¢r 
·Machinist. An~rentice 
Plumber .. it . 
App. P<)ttery Design 
Bakerfs t;.el;>er 
B~verage - Mf:g. 
Fish cleciiei 

· La.borer (Liqu9r) 
V~berman 
Chemical Oceupation 
Fieh cleaner 

. J!Q. 

l 
20 
3 
l 
2 
1 
1 
l 
.2 

14 
4 
3 
5 
1 
7 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 

45 
3· 
l 

13 
7 
.3 
7 
l 
2 
; 
4 
1 
l 
1 
2 
4 

45 
1 
1 
l 
2 

~ 

9-22 
9-24 
9-48 . 
9-57 
9-59,' 

. ~9~3 

Occue5.tion ~· 

Railroad· ·Le.borer 2 
Piano Te'a~b~~r. l 
5e~msn • - '\f. l 
Laundry Band 4 
Oift Wr_a.pJi<::r 1 
W;aete 'Picker ' · ·· l 


